Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. END(TE)A(1)3/2013-Vol-I

Dated 28-10-2015

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this Department notification number EDN(TE)A(1)3/2013 dated 16-08-2014, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the creation and filling up the following posts in Rajiv Gandhi Government Engineering College, Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan, H.P. in public interest, with immediate effect as under:-

S.N.	Designation	Pay Scale (Rs.)	No. of posts	Mode of recruitment
1.	Professor (Electrical Engg.)	37400-67000+10000 GP	01	Regular basis as per R&P Rules.
2.	Associate Professor (Electrical Engg.)	37400-67000+9000 GP	01	Regular basis as per R&P Rules.
	Asstt. Professor (Electrical Engg.)	15600-39100+6000 GP	02	On contract basis as per R&P Rules.
		Total	04 posts	



The rest of the posts be internalized.

By Order

Principal Secretary (Technical Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. As above,

Dated Shimla-2,

58-10-5012

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit) H.P. Shimla-3
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E) H.P. Shimla-3

- 3. The Additional Secretary (GAD) to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2, w.r.t. decision taken on item No. 34 dated 30-06-2015 in the meeting of CMM.
- 4. The Special Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. U.O. No. 53368393-Fin-E/2015, Dated 06//10/2015.
- 5. The Director, Tech. Education, H. P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi for information. He is requested to take necessary action in the matter and send compliance report to this department.
- 6. The Director-cum-Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Government Engineering College, Nagrota Bagwan District Kangra. H.P.
- 7. The Registrar, H.P. Technical University, Hamirpur. H.P.
- 8. The Director, Public Relation, H.P. Shimla-2.
- 10 The Controller, Printing & Stationery, HP, Shimla-5 for publication in the Rajpatra.

11 Dealing Assistant with Class-I establishment/ Guard file.

(Laxmi Nand Kashyap) Under Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh